SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 483 by Senator Cathey

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "60" to "59"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, change "60" to "59"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete line 11
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 7
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 8, change "(2)" to "(1)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 12, change "(<u>3)</u>" to "(<u>2)</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, line 16, change "(<u>4)</u>" to "(<u>3)</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 2, line 21, change "<u>(5)</u>" to "<u>(4)</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 18 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24 insert:

19"(5) "Person" means a natural person who is a legal resident of the state.20For the purposes of this Chapter, proof of residency shall be indicated by either21a valid Louisiana voter registration card or a valid Louisiana driver's license or22identification card."

- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 3, line 5, delete "<u>or government</u>" and on line 6, delete "<u>certification</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 26 On page 3, line 8, delete "<u>A.</u>"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 28 On page 3, line 9, delete "or government certification"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 3, at the end of line 11, delete "<u>or</u>" and on line 12, delete "<u>government</u>
 <u>certification</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 3, line 15, delete "<u>or government</u>" and on line 16, delete "<u>certification</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 3, line 24, delete "or government certification"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 3, line 26, delete "or government" and on line 27, delete "certification"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 11 On page 3, delete line 29 and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 7 and insert the following:

12"(8) The person does not have a complaint, allegation, or investigation13pending before a board in another state which relates to unprofessional conduct14or an alleged crime. The professional or occupational licensing board may15require, when applicable, the applicant to furnish a signed affidavit or notarized16letter from the other state board or certifying agency of the relevant jurisdiction17confirming the applicant is in good standing."

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 19 On page 4, delete lines 10 through 13
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 21 On page 4, line 16, delete "or government" and on line 17, delete "certification"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 23 On page 4, line 20, delete "<u>or government certification</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 25 On page 4, line 21, delete "<u>or government certification</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 27 On page 4, line 25, change "<u>**R.S. 37:3612**</u>" to "<u>**R.S. 37:52**</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 29 On page 4, line 28, delete "or government" and on line 29, delete "certification"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 31 On page 5, line 3, delete "<u>or government certification</u>"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 33 On page 5, line 4, delete "<u>or government</u>" and on line 5, delete "<u>certification</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 5, line 12, change "<u>**R.S. 37:3612**</u>" to "<u>**R.S. 37:52**</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 5, line 15, after "**professional**" insert "**or**"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 6 On page 5, line 17, delete "<u>or government certification</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 8 On page 5, line 21, delete "<u>or government</u>" and on line 22, delete "<u>certification</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 10 On page 5, line 24, delete "<u>or government certification</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 12 On page 5, line 29, delete "<u>or government certification</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 14 On page 6, line 2, delete "<u>or government certification</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 16 On page 6, line 4, delete "<u>or government certification</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 18 On page 6, between lines 14 and 15 insert the following:

19	" <u>F. The provisions of this Chapter shall not apply to the Louisiana State</u>
20	Board of Medical Examiners, the State Board of Certified Public Accountants
21	of Louisiana, the State Board of Architectural Examiners, the Louisiana Real
22	Estate Commission, the State Board of Veterinary Medicine Examiners, the
23	Louisiana Professional Engineering and Land Surveying Board, the Louisiana
24	State Board of Dentistry, and the State Board of Nursing."

- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 26 On page 6, line 17, delete "and " and on line 18, delete "government certifications"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 28 On page 6, delete lines 19 through 24
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 30 On page 6, line 25, change "<u>§60</u>" to "<u>§59</u>"